BRITISH COLUMBIA
ARTS COUNCIL

BRITISH

COLUMBIA

ARTS AND CULTURE RESILIENCE SUPPLEMENT RECIPIENTS

FY2022/23

221A

Abbotsford Arts Council

Access Gallery

Aeriosa

African Friendship Society

Alberni Valley Museum

All Bodies Dance Project

Alternator Centre for Contemporary Art
Anvil Press Publishers Inc.

Archives Association of British Columbia
Arsenal Pulp Press

Art Gallery of Greater Victoria

Arts BC

Arts Club Theatre Company

Arts Council for the South Shuswap
Arts Council of Ladysmith and District
Arts Council of New Westminster
Arts Council of Surrey

Arts Council of the Central Okanagan
Arts Council of the North Okanagan
Arts Denman

Arts Revelstoke

Arts Umbrella Association

ArtSea Community Arts Council
Artspeak Gallery

ArtStarts in Schools

Aventa Ensemble

Axis Theatre Company

Ballet BC

Ballet Kelowna

Bard on the Beach Shakespeare Festival
Battery Opera
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$237,494
$21,709
$22,405
$40,595
$18,306
$41,361
$10,515
$28,628
$16,435
$8,949
$105,148
$337,637
$43,963
$1,066,207
$9,054
$23,682
$28,745
$43,584
$5,602
$61,085
$8,445
$85,004
$1,201,393
$10,445
$34,779
$252,603
$14,010
$44,428
$568,511
$74,603
$370,023
$23,871



BC Alliance for Arts + Culture

BC Forest Museum

BC Museums Association

BC Touring Council

Bella Coola Valley Arts Council

Bill Reid Gallery of Northwest Coast Art
Boca del Lupo

Britannia Mine Museum

British Columbia Choral Federation

Bulkley Valley Community Arts Council
Bulkley Valley Museum

Burnaby Art Gallery

Burnaby Arts Council

CADA/West

Caitlin Press

Campbell River Art Gallery

Campbell River Arts Council

Canadian Artists Representation/Le Front Des Artistes
Canadiens British Columbia Affiliate (CARFAC BC)
Canadian College of Performing Arts
Canadian International Dragon Boat Festival Society
Canadian Music Centre in BC

Capitol Theatre Restoration Society

Capture Photography Festival

Caravan Farm Theatre

Carousel Theatre For Young People (CTYP)
Centre A

Chemainus Theatre Festival

Chemainus Valley Cultural Arts Society
Chetwynd Community Arts Council
Chilliwack Museum & Archives

Chor Leoni

CineVic Society of Independent Filmmakers
Cineworks Independent Filmmakers Society
City Opera Vancouver

Co.ERASGA

Coastal Jazz and Blues Society

Columbia Valley Arts Council

Community Arts Council of Fort St. James
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$47,868
$88,495
$82,532
$79,408
$4,495
$106,841
$58,451
$231,244
$19,286
$5,118
$15,948
$123,146
$12,454
$15,703
$24,156
$43,575
$14,389
$3,252

$150,189
$196,865
$28,418
$30,955
$53,610
$118,255
$68,773
$33,155
$86,339
$11,582
$1,193
$73,155
$86,775
$37,461
$29,842
$66,367
$30,502
$243,964
$19,197
$3,574



Community Arts Council of Vancouver $21,789

Community Arts Council of Williams Lake $4,988
Comox Valley Art Gallery $87,642
Comox Valley Arts $35,680
Company 605 $47,163
Conseil culturel et artistique francophone de la Colombie- $25,008
Britannique (CCAFCB)

Contemporary Art Gallery $86,167
Cortes Island Museum & Archives Society (CIMAS) $10,432
Courtenay and District Museum $46,798
Cowichan Valley Arts Council $16,691
Craft Council of British Columbia $35,055
Cranbrook and District Arts Council $25,186
Creston Museum $23,015
Creston Valley Arts Council $4,756
Crimson Coast Dance Society $46,700
Cumberland Museum and Archives $25,453
Dance Victoria $205,881
Dance West Network $44,847
DanceHouse $111,916
Dancers of Damelahamid $75,322
Eagle Valley Arts Council $3,841
Early Music Vancouver $129,483
EDAM Dance $30,496
Electric Company Theatre $48,395
Enderby and District Arts Council $9,274
EVENT $16,546
Federation of British Columbia Writers $22,967
Fernie and District Arts Council $48,461
Fernie Museum $18,813
Fillip $15,003
Firehall Arts Centre $55,856
Flamenco Rosario $35,845
Fort St. John Community Arts Council $16,379
Full Circle: First Nations Performance $102,393
Gabriola Arts Council $39,786
Gallery 2 - Grand Forks Art Gallery $39,786
Gallery Gachet $28,287
Greater Vancouver Professional Theatre Alliance $26,221
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Greater Vernon Museum and Archives $44,408

Green Thumb Theatre $90,566
Greystone Books $211,193
grunt gallery $83,833
Haida Gwaii Arts Council $4,144
Haida Gwaii Museum at Kay Llnagaay $113,673
Harbour Publishing $151,564
Harrison Festival Society $36,956
Heritage House Publishing $46,858
Hope & District Arts Council $11,147
Hornby Island Arts Council $30,046
Indian Summer Arts Society $74,492
Intrepid Theatre $90,588
Joe Ink $31,295
Kamloops Art Gallery $111,779
Kamloops Arts Council $29,328
Kamloops Museum and Archives $55,638
Kamloops Symphony Orchestra $100,888
Karen Jamieson Dance $19,476
Kelowna Art Gallery Association $100,412
Kelowna Museums Society $123,234
Kent-Harrison Arts Council $2,349
Kicking Horse Culture $56,689
Kickstart Disability Arts and Culture $25,549
Kidd Pivot $130,681
Kimberley Arts Council - Centre 64 $24,061
Kitimat Museum & Archives $63,112
Kokoro Dance $64,036
Kootenay Gallery of Art, History & Science Society $25,253
Lakes District Arts Council $1,811
Lamondance $29,938
Langham Cultural Society $13,098
Langley Arts Council $23,683
Langley Centennial Museum $68,772
Langley Community Music School $133,968
Le Centre culturel francophone de Vancouver $92,362
Little Chamber Music $9,718
LIVE Biennale of Performance Art Society $12,555
Malaspina Printmakers $52,633
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Maple Ridge Pitt Meadows Arts Council/ACT Arts Centre
MascallDance

Media Arts Alliance of the Pacific
MediaNet/FLUX media gallery

Mid Island Metis Nation

Mission Arts Council

Mission Folk Music Festival Society
Morris and Helen Belkin Art Gallery
Moving Images Distribution

Museum at Campbell River

Museum of Northern British Columbia
Museum of Surrey

Museum of Vancouver

Music on Main

Musica Intima

Nanaimo Art Gallery

Nanaimo Museum

Nelson and District Arts Council

Nelson and District Museum, Archives, Art Gallery and
Historical Society

New Orchestra Workshop Society

New Star Books

New Westminster Museum and Archives
New Works

Neworld Theatre

Nicola Valley Arts Council (NVCAC)
Nightwood Editions

Nikkei National Museum

Nisga'a Museum

North Vancouver Community Arts Council (North Van Arts)
North Vancouver Museum and Archives
Now Or Never Publishing

Oceanside Community Arts Council
Okanagan Symphony Society

Oliver Community Arts Council

Open Space

Opera Kelowna

Or Gallery

Orca Book Publishers
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$215,080
$43,695
$2,335
$21,610
$35,523
$58,159
$47,475
$246,775
$14,787
$95,308
$22,735
$227,725
$244,845
$63,896
$36,490
$107,968
$83,174
$36,944
$82,887

$23,369
$19,093
$89,670
$46,464
$53,794
$17,809
$30,976
$141,323
$90,271
$121,602
$187,110
$6,726
$19,337
$133,531
$4,683
$54,789
$26,643
$31,512
$331,547



Osoyoos and District Arts Council $8,683
Out Innerspace Dance Theatre $88,154
Out On Screen $96,274
Oxygen Art Centre $26,150
Pacific Opera Victoria $492,996
Pacific Rim Arts Society (PRAS) $6,434
Pacific Theatre $64,622
Peace - Liard Regional Arts Council $8,052
Penticton & District Community Arts Council $30,690
Penticton Art Gallery $79,570
Penticton Museum & Archives $33,193
Pi Theatre $16,255
plastic orchid factory $24,654
Powell Street Festival Society $96,876
Presentation House Theatre $85,423
Prince George Conservatory of Music $18,595
Prince George Folkfest Society $30,559
Prince George Symphony Orchestra $62,319
Prince Rupert Community Arts Council $5,093
Princeton Community Arts Council $6,819
PRISM international (UBC) $18,176
PRISMA $60,221
Ptarmigan Arts $34,254
PTC Playwrights Theatre Centre $54,922
Puente Theatre $15,091
PuSh International Performing Arts Festival $161,130
gathet Art Council $26,035
Qualicum Beach Historical and Museum Society $25,198
Queer Arts Festival / SUM Gallery $79,726
Quesnel and District Community Arts Council $8,059
Raven Spirit Dance $36,406
rice & beans theatre $40,725
Richmond Art Gallery Association $88,442
Richmond Gateway Theatre Society $176,301
Richmond Museum Society $89,148
RMB | Rocky Mountain Books $47,080
Ronsdale Press $10,881
Room Magazine $32,728
Rossland Council for Arts and Culture $7,803
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Rossland Museum & Discovery Centre
Ruby Slippers Theatre

Rumble Theatre

Rungh Cultural Society

SAD Mag

Salmon Arm Folk Music Society

Salmon Arm Museum and Heritage Association
Salt Spring Arts Council

Savage Production Society

Semiahmoo Arts Society

SFU Galleries

Shuswap District Arts Council

Simply Read Books

Slocan Lake Arts Council

Smithers Gallery Association

Sooke Arts Council

Sooke Region Museum

Squamish Arts Council

Squamish Lil'wat Cultural Centre

Still Moon Arts Society

SubTerrain Magazine

Summerland Community Arts Council
Sunshine Coast Arts Council

Sunshine Coast Festival of the Written Arts
Surrey Art Gallery

Symphony of the Kootenays Association
Talonbooks

Tara Cheyenne Performance

The Belfry Theatre

The Capilano Review

The Cinematheque

The Community Arts Council of Prince George & District
The Community Arts Council of the Alberni Valley
The Cultch

The Dance Centre

The Documentary Media Society

The Exploration Place

The Frank Theatre Company

The Geist Foundation
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$51,297
$22,992
$39,838
$24,407
$6,088
$204,507
$72,551
$54,326
$50,359
$31,923
$79,003
$27,103
$4,557
$6,433
$23,718
$2,775
$57,190
$42,880
$283,539
$37,040
$14,134
$9,692
$16,038
$25,065
$170,095
$20,195
$51,072
$33,709
$241,375
$29,323
$94,050
$64,978
$14,923
$410,685
$119,540
$63,605
$333,971
$23,397
$37,602



The Hearth

The Malahat Review

The Only Animal

The Point Artist-Run Centre

The Polygon Gallery

The Reach Gallery Museum

The South Peace Community Arts Council
The Vancouver Maritime Museum
Theatre BC

Théatre la Seizieme

Theatre NorthWest

Theatre Replacement

Theatre SKAM

Theatre Terrific Society

Theytus Books

Thimbleberry Magazine: Art + Culture in Northern BC

Tofino Arts Council

Touchstone Theatre Society
TouchWood Editions

Township Community Arts Council
Tradewind Books

Trail and District Arts Council
Turning Point Ensemble

Two Rivers Gallery

UBC Museum of Anthropology
UBC Press

U'mista Cultural Centre
UNIT/PITT

University of Victoria Legacy Art Galleries
Urban Ink Productions

Vancouver Academy of Music
Vancouver Art Gallery

Vancouver Asian Canadian Theatre
Vancouver Bach Choir

Vancouver Ballet Society
Vancouver Cantata Singers
Vancouver Chamber Choir
Vancouver Folk Music Festival
Vancouver Fringe Theatre Society
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$28,541
$16,814
$29,910
$8,941
$362,532
$119,351
$2,793
$172,775
$19,230
$94,518
$37,776
$55,781
$70,863
$21,331
$5,731
$2,970
$5,791
$24,756
$47,790
$4,669
$19,385
$30,489
$21,018
$152,108
$500,264
$330,366
$112,889
$38,093
$74,409
$84,132
$314,780
$1,581,952
$44,695
$67,624
$13,733
$20,348
$79,596
$178,870
$103,406



Vancouver International Bhangra Celebration Society
Vancouver International Children's Festival Society
Vancouver International Dance Festival (VIDF)
Vancouver International Film Festival
Vancouver Island Symphony

Vancouver Latin American Cultural Centre Society
Vancouver Latin American Film Festival
Vancouver New Music

Vancouver Opera

Vancouver Poetry House

Vancouver Symphony Orchestra

Vancouver Writers Fest

Vancouver Youth Choir

Vernon Public Art Gallery

Victoria Arts Council

Victoria BC Ska & Reggae Society

Victoria Conservatory of Music

Victoria Film Festival

Victoria Jazz Society

Victoria Symphony

Vines Art Festival

Visceral Visions

VIVO Media Arts Centre

V'ni Dansi

Wen Wei Dance

WePress Community Arts Space Society

West Kootenay Regional Arts Council

West Shore Arts Council

West Vancouver Art Museum

West Vancouver Community Arts Council
Western Canada Theatre

Western Front

Whistler Arts Council (conducting business as Arts Whistler)

Women In Film and Television Vancouver (WIFTV)
Zee Zee Theatre

TOTAL FUNDING
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$67,067
$159,372
$60,294
$400,412
$77,677
$20,271
$21,613
$45,601
$710,849
$20,937
$1,530,604
$112,823
$70,758
$56,395
$24,075
$53,249
$497,948
$102,959
$131,726
$515,443
$65,267
$54,785
$101,375
$44,288
$23,605
$46,312
$22,472
$4,343
$51,054
$23,636
$116,318
$121,700
$131,197
$21,489
$17,836

$30,000,000



