

ARTS AND CULTURE RESILIENCE SUPPLEMENT RECIPIENTS FY2022/23

221A	\$237,494
Abbotsford Arts Council	\$21,709
Access Gallery	\$22,405
Aeriosa	\$40,595
African Friendship Society	\$18,306
Alberni Valley Museum	\$41,361
All Bodies Dance Project	\$10,515
Alternator Centre for Contemporary Art	\$28,628
Anvil Press Publishers Inc.	\$16,435
Archives Association of British Columbia	\$8,949
Arsenal Pulp Press	\$105,148
Art Gallery of Greater Victoria	\$337,637
Arts BC	\$43,963
Arts Club Theatre Company	\$1,066,207
Arts Council for the South Shuswap	\$9,054
Arts Council of Ladysmith and District	\$23,682
Arts Council of New Westminster	\$28,745
Arts Council of Surrey	\$43,584
Arts Council of the Central Okanagan	\$5,602
Arts Council of the North Okanagan	\$61,085
Arts Denman	\$8,445
Arts Revelstoke	\$85,004
Arts Umbrella Association	\$1,201,393
ArtSea Community Arts Council	\$10,445
Artspeak Gallery	\$34,779
ArtStarts in Schools	\$252,603
Aventa Ensemble	\$14,010
Axis Theatre Company	\$44,428
Ballet BC	\$568,511
Ballet Kelowna	\$74,603
Bard on the Beach Shakespeare Festival	\$370,023
Battery Opera	\$23,871

BC Alliance for Arts + Culture	\$47,868
BC Forest Museum	\$88,495
BC Museums Association	\$82,532
BC Touring Council	\$79,408
Bella Coola Valley Arts Council	\$4,495
Bill Reid Gallery of Northwest Coast Art	\$106,841
Boca del Lupo	\$58,451
Britannia Mine Museum	\$231,244
British Columbia Choral Federation	\$19,286
Bulkley Valley Community Arts Council	\$5,118
Bulkley Valley Museum	\$15,948
Burnaby Art Gallery	\$123,146
Burnaby Arts Council	\$12,454
CADA/West	\$15,703
Caitlin Press	\$24,156
Campbell River Art Gallery	\$43,575
Campbell River Arts Council	\$14,389
Canadian Artists Representation/Le Front Des Artistes	\$3,252
Canadiens British Columbia Affiliate (CARFAC BC)	
Canadian College of Performing Arts	\$150,189
Canadian International Dragon Boat Festival Society	\$196,865
Canadian Music Centre in BC	\$28,418
Capitol Theatre Restoration Society	\$30,955
Capture Photography Festival	\$53,610
Caravan Farm Theatre	\$118,255
Carousel Theatre For Young People (CTYP)	\$68,773
Centre A	\$33,155
Chemainus Theatre Festival	\$86,339
Chemainus Valley Cultural Arts Society	\$11,582
Chetwynd Community Arts Council	\$1,193
Chilliwack Museum & Archives	\$73,155
Chor Leoni	\$86,775
CineVic Society of Independent Filmmakers	\$37,461
Cineworks Independent Filmmakers Society	\$29,842
City Opera Vancouver	\$66,367
Co.ERASGA	\$30,502
Coastal Jazz and Blues Society	\$243,964
Columbia Valley Arts Council	\$19,197
Community Arts Council of Fort St. James	\$3,574

\$21,789
\$4,988
\$87,642
\$35,680
\$47,163
\$25,008
\$86,167
\$10,432
\$46,798
\$16,691
\$35,055
\$25,186
\$23,015
\$4,756
\$46,700
\$25,453
\$205,881
\$44,847
\$111,916
\$75,322
\$3,841
\$129,483
\$30,496
\$48,395
\$9,274
\$16,546
\$22,967
\$48,461
\$18,813
\$15,003
\$55,856
\$35,845
\$16,379
\$102,393
\$39,786
\$39,786
\$28,287

Greater Vernon Museum and Archives	\$44,408
Green Thumb Theatre	\$90,566
Greystone Books	\$211,193
grunt gallery	\$83,833
Haida Gwaii Arts Council	\$4,144
Haida Gwaii Museum at Kay Llnagaay	\$113,673
Harbour Publishing	\$151,564
Harrison Festival Society	\$36,956
Heritage House Publishing	\$46,858
Hope & District Arts Council	\$11,147
Hornby Island Arts Council	\$30,046
Indian Summer Arts Society	\$74,492
Intrepid Theatre	\$90,588
Joe Ink	\$31,295
Kamloops Art Gallery	\$111,779
Kamloops Arts Council	\$29,328
Kamloops Museum and Archives	\$55,638
Kamloops Symphony Orchestra	\$100,888
Karen Jamieson Dance	\$19,476
Kelowna Art Gallery Association	\$100,412
Kelowna Museums Society	\$123,234
Kent-Harrison Arts Council	\$2,349
Kicking Horse Culture	\$56,689
Kickstart Disability Arts and Culture	\$25,549
Kidd Pivot	\$130,681
Kimberley Arts Council - Centre 64	\$24,061
Kitimat Museum & Archives	\$63,112
Kokoro Dance	\$64,036
Kootenay Gallery of Art, History & Science Society	\$25,253
Lakes District Arts Council	\$1,811
Lamondance	\$29,938
Langham Cultural Society	\$13,098
Langley Arts Council	\$23,683
Langley Centennial Museum	\$68,772
Langley Community Music School	\$133,968
Le Centre culturel francophone de Vancouver	\$92,362
Little Chamber Music	\$9,718
LIVE Biennale of Performance Art Society	\$12,555
Malaspina Printmakers	\$52,633

Maple Ridge Pitt Meadows Arts Council/ACT Arts Centre	\$215,080
MascallDance	\$43,695
Media Arts Alliance of the Pacific	\$2,335
MediaNet/FLUX media gallery	\$21,610
Mid Island Metis Nation	\$35,523
Mission Arts Council	\$58,159
Mission Folk Music Festival Society	\$47,475
Morris and Helen Belkin Art Gallery	\$246,775
Moving Images Distribution	\$14,787
Museum at Campbell River	\$95,308
Museum of Northern British Columbia	\$22,735
Museum of Surrey	\$227,725
Museum of Vancouver	\$244,845
Music on Main	\$63,896
Musica Intima	\$36,490
Nanaimo Art Gallery	\$107,968
Nanaimo Museum	\$83,174
Nelson and District Arts Council	\$36,944
Nelson and District Museum, Archives, Art Gallery and	\$82,887
Historical Society	
New Orchestra Workshop Society	\$23,369
New Star Books	\$19,093
New Westminster Museum and Archives	\$89,670
New Works	\$46,464
Neworld Theatre	\$53,794
Nicola Valley Arts Council (NVCAC)	\$17,809
Nightwood Editions	\$30,976
Nikkei National Museum	\$141,323
Nisga'a Museum	\$90,271
North Vancouver Community Arts Council (North Van Arts)	\$121,602
North Vancouver Museum and Archives	\$187,110
Now Or Never Publishing	\$6,726
Oceanside Community Arts Council	\$19,337
Okanagan Symphony Society	\$133,531
Oliver Community Arts Council	\$4,683
Open Space	\$54,789
Opera Kelowna	\$26,643
Or Gallery	\$31,512
Orca Book Publishers	\$331,547

Osoyoos and District Arts Council	\$8,683
Out Innerspace Dance Theatre	\$88,154
Out On Screen	\$96,274
Oxygen Art Centre	\$26,150
Pacific Opera Victoria	\$492,996
Pacific Rim Arts Society (PRAS)	\$6,434
Pacific Theatre	\$64,622
Peace - Liard Regional Arts Council	\$8,052
Penticton & District Community Arts Council	\$30,690
Penticton Art Gallery	\$79,570
Penticton Museum & Archives	\$33,193
Pi Theatre	\$16,255
plastic orchid factory	\$24,654
Powell Street Festival Society	\$96,876
Presentation House Theatre	\$85,423
Prince George Conservatory of Music	\$18,595
Prince George Folkfest Society	\$30,559
Prince George Symphony Orchestra	\$62,319
Prince Rupert Community Arts Council	\$5,093
Princeton Community Arts Council	\$6,819
PRISM international (UBC)	\$18,176
PRISMA	\$60,221
Ptarmigan Arts	\$34,254
PTC Playwrights Theatre Centre	\$54,922
Puente Theatre	\$15,091
PuSh International Performing Arts Festival	\$161,130
qathet Art Council	\$26,035
Qualicum Beach Historical and Museum Society	\$25,198
Queer Arts Festival / SUM Gallery	\$79,726
Quesnel and District Community Arts Council	\$8,059
Raven Spirit Dance	\$36,406
rice & beans theatre	\$40,725
Richmond Art Gallery Association	\$88,442
Richmond Gateway Theatre Society	\$176,301
Richmond Museum Society	\$89,148
RMB Rocky Mountain Books	\$47,080
Ronsdale Press	\$10,881
Room Magazine	\$32,728
Rossland Council for Arts and Culture	\$7,803

Rossland Museum & Discovery Centre	\$51,297
Ruby Slippers Theatre	\$22,992
Rumble Theatre	\$39,838
Rungh Cultural Society	\$24,407
SAD Mag	\$6,088
Salmon Arm Folk Music Society	\$204,507
Salmon Arm Museum and Heritage Association	\$72,551
Salt Spring Arts Council	\$54,326
Savage Production Society	\$50,359
Semiahmoo Arts Society	\$31,923
SFU Galleries	\$79,003
Shuswap District Arts Council	\$27,103
Simply Read Books	\$4,557
Slocan Lake Arts Council	\$6,433
Smithers Gallery Association	\$23,718
Sooke Arts Council	\$2,775
Sooke Region Museum	\$57,190
Squamish Arts Council	\$42,880
Squamish Lil'wat Cultural Centre	\$283,539
Still Moon Arts Society	\$37,040
SubTerrain Magazine	\$14,134
Summerland Community Arts Council	\$9,692
Sunshine Coast Arts Council	\$16,038
Sunshine Coast Festival of the Written Arts	\$25,065
Surrey Art Gallery	\$170,095
Symphony of the Kootenays Association	\$20,195
Talonbooks	\$51,072
Tara Cheyenne Performance	\$33,709
The Belfry Theatre	\$241,375
The Capilano Review	\$29,323
The Cinematheque	\$94,050
The Community Arts Council of Prince George & District	\$64,978
The Community Arts Council of the Alberni Valley	\$14,923
The Cultch	\$410,685
The Dance Centre	\$119,540
The Documentary Media Society	\$63,605
The Exploration Place	\$333,971
The Frank Theatre Company	\$23,397
The Geist Foundation	\$37,602

The Hearth	\$28,541
The Malahat Review	\$16,814
The Only Animal	\$29,910
The Point Artist-Run Centre	\$8,941
The Polygon Gallery	\$362,532
The Reach Gallery Museum	\$119,351
The South Peace Community Arts Council	\$2,793
The Vancouver Maritime Museum	\$172,775
Theatre BC	\$19,230
Théâtre la Seizième	\$94,518
Theatre NorthWest	\$37,776
Theatre Replacement	\$55,781
Theatre SKAM	\$70,863
Theatre Terrific Society	\$21,331
Theytus Books	\$5,731
Thimbleberry Magazine: Art + Culture in Northern BC	\$2,970
Tofino Arts Council	\$5,791
Touchstone Theatre Society	\$24,756
TouchWood Editions	\$47,790
Township Community Arts Council	\$4,669
Tradewind Books	\$19,385
Trail and District Arts Council	\$30,489
Turning Point Ensemble	\$21,018
Two Rivers Gallery	\$152,108
UBC Museum of Anthropology	\$500,264
UBC Press	\$330,366
U'mista Cultural Centre	\$112,889
UNIT/PITT	\$38,093
University of Victoria Legacy Art Galleries	\$74,409
Urban Ink Productions	\$84,132
Vancouver Academy of Music	\$314,780
Vancouver Art Gallery	\$1,581,952
Vancouver Asian Canadian Theatre	\$44,695
Vancouver Bach Choir	\$67,624
Vancouver Ballet Society	\$13,733
Vancouver Cantata Singers	\$20,348
Vancouver Chamber Choir	\$79,596
Vancouver Folk Music Festival	\$178,870
Vancouver Fringe Theatre Society	\$103,406

Vancouver International Bhangra Celebration Society	\$67,067
Vancouver International Children's Festival Society	\$159,372
Vancouver International Dance Festival (VIDF)	\$60,294
Vancouver International Film Festival	\$400,412
Vancouver Island Symphony	\$77,677
Vancouver Latin American Cultural Centre Society	\$20,271
Vancouver Latin American Film Festival	\$21,613
Vancouver New Music	\$45,601
Vancouver Opera	\$710,849
Vancouver Poetry House	\$20,937
Vancouver Symphony Orchestra	\$1,530,604
Vancouver Writers Fest	\$112,823
Vancouver Youth Choir	\$70,758
Vernon Public Art Gallery	\$56,395
Victoria Arts Council	\$24,075
Victoria BC Ska & Reggae Society	\$53,249
Victoria Conservatory of Music	\$497,948
Victoria Film Festival	\$102,959
Victoria Jazz Society	\$131,726
Victoria Symphony	\$515,443
Vines Art Festival	\$65,267
Visceral Visions	\$54,785
VIVO Media Arts Centre	\$101,375
V'ni Dansi	\$44,288
Wen Wei Dance	\$23,605
WePress Community Arts Space Society	\$46,312
West Kootenay Regional Arts Council	\$22,472
West Shore Arts Council	\$4,343
West Vancouver Art Museum	\$51,054
West Vancouver Community Arts Council	\$23,636
Western Canada Theatre	\$116,318
Western Front	\$121,700
Whistler Arts Council (conducting business as Arts Whistler)	\$131,197
Women In Film and Television Vancouver (WIFTV)	\$21,489
Zee Zee Theatre	\$17,836

TOTAL FUNDING

\$30,000,000